## PUBLIC NOTICE

# **ORANGE ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENTS**

## MONDAY, JANUARY 9, 2023

#### 7:00 P. M.

Citizens shall be allowed to participate in the Zoning Board meetings via an audio call in number and a video conferencing platform by stating their name and address when directed to do so by the Chair. The agenda and all agenda items can be accessed at <u>www.orangetwpnjcc.org</u> and<u>.</u> <u>www.ci.orange.nj.us</u> or you may contact Joyce L. Lanier, the Zoning Board Secretary at <u>jlanier@orangenj.gov</u> or via phone at (973) 952-6344.

## City of Orange Township - Zoning Board Meeting: Monday, January 9, 2023 7:00 PM

## Join Zoom Meeting

Joyce Lanier is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting. Topic: City of Orange Township Zoning Board Meeting Time: Jan 9, 2023 07:00 PM

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86867749293?pwd=Q3dQNkQyUXY3Tk9iSEk1UzVDczVqZz09

Meeting ID: 868 6774 9293 Passcode: 876632

One tap mobile

+13126266799,,86867749293#,,,,\*876632# US (Chicago) +16465588656,,86867749293#,,,,\*876632# US (New York)

Dial by your location +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) +1 646 558 8656 US (New York) +1 646 931 3860 US +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC) Meeting ID: 868 6774 9293 Passcode: 876632

> Joyce L. Lanier Zoning Board Secretary